Adelphi (2-5, 1-2) -vs- Southern N.H. (3-3, 2-1)
9/23/2023 at Manchester, N.H. (Larkin Field)

Date: 9/23/2023 Goals By Period 2 3 4 Total
IS\E:I%TS l'anr:CEi; rti?’n0 Field Adelphi 0 Q 0 1
Officials: Referee, Gina Rosinski Asst. Referee, Casey Southern N.H. 1 0 0 3
Chaput Scorer, SNHU Athletics
Adelphi 1 Southern N.H. 3
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters
M 1 Faith Dillon 1 1 0 0 O 0 M 3 Eliza Bates 1 0 0 0 O 0
M 5 Amanda Lee 6 4 1 0 O 0 F 5 Audrey Canfield 0 0 0 0O O 0
M 6 Ali Nagy 0 0O 0 0 O 0 F 7 Annemartine Christis 3 2 0 0 O 0
D 12 Kylie Peregoy 0 0O 0 0 O 0 M 9 Minke van de Poll 8 4 1 0 O 0
F/M 14 Jillian Riche 0 0O 0 0 O 0 DB 10 Anne Wiersma 1 1 0 1 O 0
D 15 Ebba Piekaar 0 0O 0 0 O 0 B 12 Hannah Dobecki 0 0O 0 0 O 0
F/M 18 Caroline Beakes 0 0 0 0 O 0 F/M 15 Carley Lovejoy 0 0 0 0 O 0
D/M 25 Elisabeth Seyfarth 0 0O 0 0 O 0 B/M 16 Jade Hendriks 0 0O 0 0 O 0
D 27 Francesca Manzella 0 0O 0 0 O 0 B/M 18 Suzanne Bussemaker 0 0O 0 0 O 0
F 29 Emiline Biggin 3 2 0 1 0O 0 M 23 Mia Fischer 1 0O 0 1 O 0
GK 30 Amanda Montiel 0 0O 0 0 O 0 GK 66 Emma Peeters 0 0O 0 0 O 0
Substitutes Substitutes
4 Hailey Galison 0 0 0 0 O 0 4 Amelia Crocombe 2 1 1 0 O 0
23 Sydney Rossacci 0 0 0 0O O 0 19 Emma Thibodeau 1 1 1 1 0 0
50 Justina Cavallaro 0 0 0 0o o0 0 20 Zoe Demers 1 0O 0 0O oO 0
Totals 10 7 1 1 0 0 Totals 18 9 3 3 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Amanda Montiel 42:29 2 4 66 Emma Peeters 60:00 1 7
50 Justina Cavallaro 17:31 1 2 Totals 1 7
Totals 3 6
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 2 3 4 Total
Adelphi 2 2 3 6 13 Adelphi 3 2 3 10
Southern N.H. 7 7 4 0 18 Southern N.H. 0 2 0 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Adelphi 2 2 2 0 6 Adelphi 0 0 0 0
Southern N.H. 0 1 B 3 7 Southern N.H. 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
10:24 SNH Emma Thibodeau Mia Fischer *

11:46 SNH Amelia Crocombe
12:29 ADE Amanda Lee
17:44 SNH Minke van de Poll

Cautions and Ejections: 41:42 (GREEN), #27 Francesca Manzella (ADE)

Emma Thibodeau
Emiline Biggin
Anne Wiersma

GOAL by Southern N.H. Amelia Crocombe,
Assist by Emma Thibodeau, goal number 2 for

season.
*

%

51:39 (GREEN), #9 Minke van de Poll (SNH)



Time
0:00
0:00
1:54
2:03
6:31
6:34
6:49
6:57
10:24

11:46

12:06

12:12

12:22
12:29

12:29
15:00
16:18
16:25
17:44

19:09
19:16
19:21
19:23
19:33
20:14
21:45
27:05
28:24
30:00
30:00
31:52
34:16
34:25
34:27
34:39
39:44
41:42
42:32
42:41
42:46
44:45
44:52
45:00
47:37
50:49
51:00
51:16
51:39

Team
ADE
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH

SNH
SNH
SNH

ADE
SNH
ADE
ADE
ADE
ADE

ADE
ADE

SNH
SNH
SNH

SNH
ADE
ADE
ADE
ADE
ADE
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH

ADE
SNH
ADE
ADE
ADE
ADE
ADE
ADE
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH

ADE
ADE
ADE
ADE
SNH

Play By Play

Play

Amanda Montiel at goalie for Adelphi.

Emma Peeters at goalie for Southern N.H..

Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Save (by goalie) Amanda Montiel.

Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Wide.

Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Save (by goalie) Amanda Montiel.

Penalty corner by Southern N.H. Eliza Bates [6:34].

Shot by Southern N.H. Annemartine Christis, Blocked.

Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Wide.

GOAL by Southern N.H. Emma Thibodeau (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mia Fischer, goal number 1 for season.
Adelphi 0, Southern N.H. 1

*

*

GOAL by Southern N.H. Amelia Crocombe, Assist by Emma Thibodeau, goal number 2 for season.
Adelphi 0, Southern N.H. 2
Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [12:06].

*

Shot by Adelphi Emiline Biggin, Blocked.

*

Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [12:22].

GOAL by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Assist by Emiline Biggin, goal number 6 for season.
Adelphi 1, Southern N.H. 2

%

Justina Cavallaro at goalie for Adelphi.

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Save (by goalie) Justina Cavallaro.

Shot by Southern N.H. Anne Wiersma, Save (by goalie) Justina Cavallaro.

GOAL by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Assist by Anne Wiersma, goal number 2 for season.
Adelphi 1, Southern N.H. 3

*

Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [19:09].

Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [19:16].

Shot by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [19:23].

Shot by Adelphi Emiline Biggin, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.

Shot by Southern N.H. Zoe Demers, High.

Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, High.

Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Wide.

Shot by Southern N.H. Amelia Crocombe, Blocked.

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Amanda Montiel at goalie for Adelphi.

Shot by Southern N.H. Mia Fischer, Wide.

Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [34:16].

Shot by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.

Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [34:27].

Shot by Adelphi Faith Dillon, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.

Shot by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.

Green card on Adelphi Francesca Manzella.

Penalty corner by Southern N.H. Eliza Bates [42:32].

Shot by Southern N.H. Annemartine Christis, Save (by goalie) Amanda Montiel.

Shot by Southern N.H. Annemartine Christis, Save (by goalie) Amanda Montiel.

Penalty corner by Southern N.H. Eliza Bates [44:45].

Shot by Southern N.H. Eliza Bates, Wide.

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Shot by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Wide.

Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [50:49].

Shot by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.

Shot by Adelphi Kelly Johnson, Blocked.

Green card on Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll.



52:05
52:28
53:03
54:11
58:10
60:00

ADE
ADE
ADE
ADE
ADE
0

Shot by Adelphi Kelly Johnson, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.
Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [52:28].

PENALTY KICK by Adelphi Emiline Biggin MISSED, save Emma Peeters.
Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [54:11].

Shot by Adelphi Kelly Johnson, Wide.

End of period [60:00].



