Adelphi (2-5, 1-2) -vs- Southern N.H. (3-3, 2-1) 9/23/2023 at Manchester, N.H. (Larkin Field)

Date: 9/23/2023 Attendance: 130 Stadium: Larkin Field

Officials: Referee, Gina Rosinski Asst. Referee, Casey Chaput Scorer, SNHU Athletics

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Adelphi	1	0	0	0	1
Southern N.H.	2	1	0	0	3

Δ	d	el	n	h	i	1
_	u	•	_			_

Southern N.H. 3

Pos	#	Player	SH	SO	G	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls
	Starters Starters																	
М	1	Faith Dillon	1		1	0	0	0	0	М	3	Eliza Bates	1	0	0	0	0	0
М	5	Amanda Lee	6	,	4	1	0	0	0	F	5	Audrey Canfield	0	0	0	0	0	0
М	6	Ali Nagy	0		0	0	0	0	0	F	7	Annemartine Christis	3	2	0	0	0	0
D	12	Kylie Peregoy	0		0	0	0	0	0	M	9	Minke van de Poll	8	4	1	0	0	0
F/M	14	Jillian Riche	0		0	0	0	0	0	DB	10	Anne Wiersma	1	1	0	1	0	0
D	15	Ebba Piekaar	0		0	0	0	0	0	В	12	Hannah Dobecki	0	0	0	0	0	0
F/M	18	Caroline Beakes	0		0	0	0	0	0	F/M	15	Carley Lovejoy	0	0	0	0	0	0
D/M	25	Elisabeth Seyfarth	0		0	0	0	0	0	B/M	16	Jade Hendriks	0	0	0	0	0	0
D	27	Francesca Manzella	0		0	0	0	0	0	B/M	18	Suzanne Bussemaker	0	0	0	0	0	0
F	29	Emiline Biggin	3		2	0	1	0	0	M	23	Mia Fischer	1	0	0	1	0	0
GK	30	Amanda Montiel	0		0	0	0	0	0	GK	66	Emma Peeters	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Substitutes							Substitutes										
	4	Hailey Galison	0		0	0	0	0	0		4	Amelia Crocombe	2	1	1	0	0	0
	23	Sydney Rossacci	0		0	0	0	0	0		19	Emma Thibodeau	1	1	1	1	0	0
	50	Justina Cavallaro	0		0	0	0	0	0		20	Zoe Demers	1	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	10)	7	1	1	0	0			Totals	18	9	3	3	0	0
#	Go	alkeepers			Mi	nute	s (GA	Saves	#	Go	alkeepers		м	inute	s	GA	Saves
30	-	anda Montiel				12:2		2	4	66	_	ma Peeters			60:0	_	1	7
50	Jus	tina Cavallaro			1	17:3	1	1	2		-	als		-			1	7
	-	als		-				3	6									
Chai	- D	. Davie d	4	2		2		4	Total	Done	. 14	Company Dr. Davied	4	2	2		4	Total
		y Period	1 2	2 2		3		4	<u>Total</u> 13			Corners By Period	2	2 3	3 2		4 3	<u>Total</u>
Adel		- N. I.I						6		Adel	•	- NI II						10
Sout	ner	n N.H.	7	7		4		0	18	Sout	ner	n N.H.	1	0	2		0	3
Save	es B	y Period								Foul	s By	Period						
Adel	phi		2	2		2		0	6	Adel	phi		0	0	0		0	0
Sout	her	n N.H.	0	1		3		3	7	Sout	her	n N.H.	0	0	0		0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
10:24	SNH	Emma Thibodeau	Mia Fischer	*
11:46	SNH	Amelia Crocombe	Emma Thibodeau	GOAL by Southern N.H. Amelia Crocombe, Assist by Emma Thibodeau, goal number 2 for season.
12:29	ADE	Amanda Lee	Emiline Biggin	*
17:44	SNH	Minke van de Poll	Anne Wiersma	*

Cautions and Ejections: 41:42 (GREEN), #27 Francesca Manzella (ADE) 51:39 (GREEN), #9 Minke van de Poll (SNH)

Play By Play

—	-	
	Team	Play
0:00	ADE	Amanda Montiel at goalie for Adelphi.
0:00	SNH	Emma Peeters at goalie for Southern N.H
1:54	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Save (by goalie) Amanda Montiel.
2:03	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Wide.
6:31	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Save (by goalie) Amanda Montiel.
6:34	SNH	Penalty corner by Southern N.H. Eliza Bates [6:34].
6:49	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Annemartine Christis, Blocked.
6:57	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Wide.
10:24	SNH	GOAL by Southern N.H. Emma Thibodeau (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mia Fischer, goal number 1 for season.
		Adelphi 0, Southern N.H. 1
	SNH	*
	SNH	*
11:46	SNH	GOAL by Southern N.H. Amelia Crocombe, Assist by Emma Thibodeau, goal number 2 for season.
		Adelphi 0, Southern N.H. 2
12:06	ADE	Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [12:06].
	SNH	*
12:12		Shot by Adelphi Emiline Biggin, Blocked. *
	ADE	
12:22		Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [12:22].
12:29	ADE	GOAL by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Assist by Emiline Biggin, goal number 6 for season.
		Adelphi 1, Southern N.H. 2
	ADE	*
12:29	ADE	Justina Cavallaro at goalie for Adelphi.
15:00	0	Start of 2nd period [15:00].
16:18		Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Save (by goalie) Justina Cavallaro.
16:25		Shot by Southern N.H. Anne Wiersma, Save (by goalie) Justina Cavallaro.
17:44		GOAL by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Assist by Anne Wiersma, goal number 2 for season.
17.77	JIVII	
	CNUL	Adelphi 1, Southern N.H. 3
	SNH	*
19:09		Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [19:09].
19:16	ADE	Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [19:16].
19:21	ADE	Shot by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Blocked.
19:23	ADE	Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [19:23].
19:33	ADE	Shot by Adelphi Emiline Biggin, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.
20:14	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Zoe Demers, High.
21:45	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, High.
27:05	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll, Wide.
28:24	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Amelia Crocombe, Blocked.
30:00	0	Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:00		Amanda Montiel at goalie for Adelphi.
31:52		Shot by Southern N.H. Mia Fischer, Wide.
34:16		Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [34:16].
34:25		Shot by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.
34:27		Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [34:27].
34:39		Shot by Adelphi Faith Dillon, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.
39:44		Shot by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.
41:42		Green card on Adelphi Francesca Manzella.
42:32	SNH	Penalty corner by Southern N.H. Eliza Bates [42:32].
42:41	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Annemartine Christis, Save (by goalie) Amanda Montiel.
42:46	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Annemartine Christis, Save (by goalie) Amanda Montiel.
44:45	SNH	Penalty corner by Southern N.H. Eliza Bates [44:45].
44:52	SNH	Shot by Southern N.H. Eliza Bates, Wide.
45:00	0	Start of 4th period [45:00].
47:37		Shot by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Wide.
50:49		Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [50:49].
51:00		Shot by Adelphi Amanda Lee, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.
51 16		
51:16 51:39	ADE	Shot by Adelphi Kelly Johnson, Blocked. Green card on Southern N.H. Minke van de Poll.

52:05	ADE	Shot by Adelphi Kelly Johnson, Save (by goalie) Emma Peeters.
52:28	ADE	Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [52:28].
53:03	ADE	PENALTY KICK by Adelphi Emiline Biggin MISSED, save Emma Peeters.
54:11	ADE	Penalty corner by Adelphi Ali Nagy [54:11].
58:10	ADE	Shot by Adelphi Kelly Johnson, Wide.
60:00	0	End of period [60:00].